Case Docket No. 980435

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Kenji NAKAMURA; Shinji SATOMURA; Masayoshi HAYASHI; Hideyoshi ARASHIMA; Tetsushi OKUYAMA; Nobuhiro HANAFUSA; Koji TANIMIZU

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX

- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
- 1. WAKO PURE CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD.

1-2, Doshomachi 3-Chome Chuo-ku, Osaka

**JAPAN** 

2. SHIMADZU CORPORATION

> 1, Kuwahara-Cho Nishinokyo, Nakagyo-Ku Kyoto, JAPAN

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: February 20, 1998

4. Title:

## METHOD FOR SEPARATING COMPONENTS IN LIQUID SPECIMEN AND APPARATUS USED IN SAID METHOD

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 20, 1998

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX

REEL: 9056 FRAME: 0546

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori,

McLeland & Naughton

**Suite 1000** 

1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

- 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

XX Check enclosed

- 9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u> (Two copies of this paper are attached.)
  - 10. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Donald W. Hanson Reg. No.: 27,133 Date March 26, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

DWH/klh

## ARMSTRONG & KUBOVCIK

Docket I	J.	· 980435	
LUCKELI	70.		

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

Insert	Wako Pure Chemical	Industries, Ltd.	•	
ASSIGNEE's	1-2, Doshomachi 3-0	Chome Chuo-Ku Osaka J	APAN	
ddress(es))	Shimadzu Corporatio	on		
•	1, Kuwahara-Cho, Ni	shinokyo, Nakagyo-Ku	, Kyoto, JAPAN	1
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of wisells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE ti			
tie of	METHOD FOR SEPARATING	COMPONENTS IN LIQUID SPE	CIMEN AND	
rention)	APPARATUS USED IN SAID I	METHOD		
f the assignment sing filed or the	for which application for Letters Patent of t indicated below:	he United States was executed on even date	herewith unless otherwise	
ng of the Mication, this	*filed on	, Serial No.	•	•
ion must be ipleted)	(Armstrong & Kubovcik is hereby authoriz when known)	zed to insert the series code, serial number	r and/or filing date hereon,	
	substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for	a da ini cili di cilis ici alici ilicaniici		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all continuation, divisional, reissue or reconsistent of the assignments in connection with such applicable. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pother legal proceeding which may be decreissue or reexamination thereof or Letters	papers necessary in connection with samination applications thereof and a ations as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary in connection with any lared concerning this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued thereon:	the application and any iso to execute separates saary or expedient. interference, litigation, or continuation, divisional, and to cooperate with the	- -
	continuation, divisional, reissue or reconstruction with such application.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pother legal proceeding which may be decided.	papers necessary in connection with committee applications thereof and a ations as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary in connection with any lared concerning this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued thereon sobtaining and producing evidence anothing.	the application and any liso to execute separates stary or expedient.  interference, litigation, or continuation, divisional, and to cooperate with the proceeding with such	· •
	continuation, divisional, reissue or recassignments in connection with such applic.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all prother legal proceeding which may be decreissue or reexamination thereof or Letters ASSIGNEE in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal proceed in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	papers necessary in connection with tamination applications thereof and a ations as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary in connection with any lared concerning this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued thereon sobtaining and producing evidence and ding.	the application and any iso to execute separate of execute separate of exact of execute separate of execute separate of execute separate of continuation, divisional, and to cooperate with the of proceeding with such of their signature (s).	•
	continuation, divisional, reissue or recassignments in connection with such applic  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pother legal proceeding which may be decreissue or reexamination thereof or Letters ASSIGNEB in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal proceed in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign Warning Warmana (SIGNATURE)	papers necessary in connection with tamination applications thereof and a ations as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary in connection with any illared concerning this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued thereon a obtaining and producing evidence and iding.  Med inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/  Kenji Nakamura  (TYPE NAME)	the application and any lso to execute separate stary or expedient.  interference, litigation, or continuation, divisional, and to cooperate with the if proceeding with such their signature(s).  February 20, (DATE)	1998
	continuation, divisional, reissue or recassignments in connection with such applic.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pother legal proceeding which may be decreissue or reexamination thereof or Letters ASSIGNEB in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal proceed in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign Warpin Warkamura (SIGNATURE)	papers necessary in connection with tamination applications thereof and a ations as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary in connection with any illared concerning this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued thereon a obtaining and producing evidence and iding.  Kenji Nakamura  (TYPE NAME)  Shinji Satomura	the application and any lso to execute separates exary or expedient.  interference, litigation, or continuation, divisional, and to cooperate with the proceeding with such their signature(s).  February 20, (DATE)  February 20,	1998
	continuation, divisional, reissue or recassignments in connection with such applic.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all prother legal proceeding which may be decreissue or reexamination thereof or Letters ASSIGNEE in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal process in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign Warman (SIGNATURE)	papers necessary in connection with tamination applications thereof and a ations as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary in connection with any illared concerning this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued thereon a obtaining and producing evidence and obtaining and producing evidence and odding.  Kenji Nakamura  (TYPE NAME)  Shinji Satomura  (TYPE NAME)	the application and any lso to execute separate sary or expedient.  interference, litigation, or continuation, divisional, and to cooperate with the figure proceeding with such their signature(s).  February 20, (DATE)  February 20, (DATE)	1998 1998
	continuation, divisional, reissue or recassignments in connection with such applic.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pother legal proceeding which may be decreissue or reexamination thereof or Letters ASSIGNEB in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal proceed in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign Warpin Warkamura (SIGNATURE)	papers necessary in connection with tamination applications thereof and a ations as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary in connection with any illared concerning this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued thereon a obtaining and producing evidence and iding.  Kenji Nakamura  (TYPE NAME)  Shinji Satomura	the application and any lso to execute separates exary or expedient.  interference, litigation, or continuation, divisional, and to cooperate with the proceeding with such their signature(s).  February 20, (DATE)  February 20,	1998 1998
	continuation, divisional, reissue or recassignments in connection with such applic  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all protein legal proceeding which may be decreissue or reexamination thereof or Letters ASSIGNEE in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal proceed in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign Wangi Nokamwaa  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)	papers necessary in connection with tamination applications thereof and a ations as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary in connection with any illared concerning this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued thereon a obtaining and producing evidence and obtaining and producing evidence and odding.  Kenji Nakamura  (TYPE NAME)  Shinji Satomura  (TYPE NAME)  Masayoshi Hayashi	the application and any iso to execute separate of exacute separate of exact separate of exact separate of exact separate of exact separate of continuation, divisional, and to cooperate with the of proceeding with such of their signature(s).  February 20, (DATE)  February 20, (DATE)  February 20, (DATE)	1998 1998 1998
	continuation, divisional, reissue or recassignments in connection with such applic  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all protein legal proceeding which may be decreissue or reexamination thereof or Letters ASSIGNEE in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal process  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign Wengi Nekamwaa  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)	papers necessary in connection with tamination applications thereof and a ations as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary in connection with any illared concerning this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued thereon a obtaining and producing evidence and iding.  Med inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/  Kenji Nakamura  (TYPE NAME)  Shinji Satomura  (TYPE NAME)  Masayoshi Hayashi (TYPE NAME)	the application and any lso to execute separates stary or expedient.  interference, litigation, or continuation, divisional, and to cooperate with the proceeding with such their signature(s).  February 20,  (DATE)  February 20,  (DATE)	1998 1998 1998
	continuation, divisional, reissue or recassignments in connection with such applic.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all protein legal proceeding which may be decreissue or reexamination thereof or Letier ASSIGNEE in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal proceed in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign Warpi Nakamura (SIGNATURE)  SIGNATURE)  Hideyoski Araskima	papers necessary in connection with tamination applications thereof and a ations as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary in connection with any illared concerning this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued thereon a obtaining and producing evidence and offing.  Kenji Nakamura  (TYPE NAME)  Shinji Satomura  (TYPE NAME)  Masayoshi Hayashi  (TYPE NAME)  Hideyoshi Arashima	the application and any iso to execute separate sary or expedient.  interference, litigation, or continuation, divisional, and to cooperate with the proceeding with such their signature(s).  February 20, (DATE)	1998 1998 1998
	continuation, divisional, reissue or recassignments in connection with such applic  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all protein legal proceeding which may be decreissue or reexamination thereof or Letters ASSIGNEE in every way possible in cinterference, litigation, or other legal proceed in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign Wangi Nakamura  (SIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)  Hideyoski Arashima (SIGNATURE)	papers necessary in connection with tamination applications thereof and a ations as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary in connection with any illared concerning this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued thereon a obtaining and producing evidence and iding.  Med inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/  Kenji Nakamura  (TYPE NAME)  Shinji Satomura  (TYPE NAME)  Masayoshi Hayashi  (TYPE NAME)  Hideyoshi Arashima  (TYPE NAME)	the application and any lso to execute separates stary or expedient.  interference, litigation, or continuation, divisional, and to cooperate with the if proceeding with such their signature(s).  February 20, (DATE)	1998 1998 1998
	continuation, divisional, reissue or recassignments in connection with such applic.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all protein legal proceeding which may be decreissue or reexamination thereof or Letters ASSIGNEB in every way possible in cinterference, litigation, or other legal proceed in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign Wangi Nokamura  (SIGNATURE)  Wayashi (SIGNATURE)  Hideyoshi Arashima (SIGNATURE)  Letsush Okuyama (SIGNATURE)  Action Okuyama	papers necessary in connection with tamination applications thereof and a ations as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary in connection with any illared concerning this application or any Patent or reissue patent issued thereon a obtaining and producing evidence and inding.  Kenji Nakamura (TYPE NAME)  Shinji Satomura (TYPE NAME)  Masayoshi Hayashi (TYPE NAME)  Hideyoshi Arashima (TYPE NAME)  Tetsushi Okuyama (TYPE NAME)  Nobuhiro Hanafusa	the application and any lso to execute separate sary or expedient.  interference, litigation, or continuation, divisional, and to cooperate with the proceeding with such their signature(s).  February 20, (DATE)  February 20, (DATE)	1998 1998 1998
	continuation, divisional, reissue or recassignments in connection with such application.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all protein legal proceeding which may be decreissue or reexamination thereof or Letters ASSIGNEE in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal process in WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign Wangi Nakamura (SIGNATURE)  Signature)  (SIGNATURE)  Hideyoshi Arashima (SIGNATURE)  Letsuli Chuyama	papers necessary in connection with tamination applications thereof and a ations as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary in connection with any illared concerning this application or any Patent or reliance patent issued thereon a obtaining and producing evidence and iding.  Med inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/  Kenji Nakamura  (TYPE NAME)  Shinji Satomura  (TYPE NAME)  Masayoshi Hayashi  (TYPE NAME)  Hideyoshi Arashima  (TYPE NAME)  Tetsushi Okuyama  (TYPE NAME)	the application and any lso to execute separates stary or expedient.  interference, litigation, or continuation, divisional, and to cooperate with the if proceeding with such their signature(s).  February 20, (DATE)	1998 1998 1998 1998

PATENT REEL: 9056 FRAME: 0548